Proposers shall furnish a bid guaranty in the form of a bid bond, or certified treasurer’s or cashier’s check issued by 
a responsible bank or trust company, made payable to the Duluth Transit Authority.  The amount of such guaranty 
shall be equal to 5% of the total bid price for bids over one hundred seventy five thousand dollars ($175,000.00). 

In submitting this bid, it is understood and agreed by Bidder that the Duluth Transit Authority reserves the right to 
reject any and all bids, or part of any bid, and it is agreed that the bid may not be withdrawn for a period of ninety 
(90) days subsequent to the opening of bids, without the written consent of the Duluth Transit Authority.